ABB machinery drives
ACS850
0.5 to 700 hp / 0.37 to 560 kW
Catalog
Low voltage AC drives
2  ABB machinery drives ACS850 | Catalog
Type designation:
Product series
Types and
construction
Ratings
Voltages
Options
ACS850 - 04 - XXXX - 2 + XXXX
5
Selecting and ordering your drive
Type designation is a unique reference number that clearly
identifies the drive by construction, power and voltage
rating and selected options. Using the type designation
you can specify your drives from the wide range of options
available. Options are added to the type designation using the
corresponding “plus” (+) code.
Build up your own ordering code using the type designation
key below or contact your local ABB drives sales office and let
them know what you want. Use page 3 as a reference section
for more information.
Catalog | ABB machinery drives ACS850  3
Contents
ABB machinery drives, ACS850
ABB machinery drives 4
Main features 5
Technical data 7
Ratings, types and dimensions 8
Standard control program 10
Standard software features  11
Standard I/O 12
Options 13
Control and communication modules 13
Control panel 14
EMC filters 15
Mains circuit 16
PC tools 20
Remote monitoring and diagnostic tools 21
4  ABB machinery drives ACS850 | Catalog
ABB machinery drives are designed to meet the production
and performance needs of machine builders, system
integrators, panel builders and end users in a broad range
of applications. ACS850 drives are ideal for applications like
cranes, extruders, winches, conveyors, winders, pumps, fans
and mixers in industries such as material handling, plastic and
rubber, food and beverage, textile and metals.
The drives can be configured to meet the precise needs of
these industries, as order-based configuration is an integral
part of the offering. Covering a wide power and voltage
range with standard and optional features, the drives are
readily programmable, making their adaptation to different
applications easy.
Wide range of options
ACS850 drives offer a wide range of built-in options such
as different I/O and communications. A wide selection of
external accessories is also available. The flexibility and
programmability of the drives make them suitable for many
applications in different areas of industry.
ABB machinery drives
Robust design
The current ratings of ABB machinery drives are designed for
applications that have a high overload requirement. At the
heart of the drive is the motor control platform, direct torque
control (DTC) that provides accurate motor torque and speed
control even without feedback. The drive is designed for a
long working life and as such, parts like fans and capacitors
are selected to maximize their lifetime. This, together with
the extensive protection features and design details such
as coated boards, results in excellent reliability for the
demanding industrial market.
Optimized cabinet assembly
ACS850 drives are designed to be built into a customer’s
own cabinet, using minimal cabinet space while ensuring that
cabinet assembly is as easy as possible. The drives can be
mounted side-by-side and cabinet assembly documentation
is included. The documentation gives examples of different
cabinet configurations, examples of drawings and hints on the
selection of auxiliary equipment.
ACS850 - 04 - XXXX - 2 + XXXX
5
Catalog | ABB machinery drives ACS850  5

Noise level
dBA
Type designation Frame size
UN = 200 to 240 V
312 (91) 14 (24) 47 ACS850-04-03A0-2 A
332 (97) 14 (24) 47 ACS850-04-03A6-2 A
390 (114) 14 (24) 47 ACS850-04-04A8-2 A
457 (134) 14 (24) 47 ACS850-04-06A0-2 A
526 (154) 14 (24) 47 ACS850-04-08A0-2 A
626 (183) 28 (48) 39 ACS850-04-010A-2 B
733 (215) 28 (48) 39 ACS850-04-014A-2 B
936 (274) 28 (48) 39 ACS850-04-018A-2 B
1109 (325) 84 (142) 71 ACS850-04-025A-2 C
1438 (421) 84 (142) 71 ACS850-04-030A-2 C
1507 (442) 84 (142) 71 ACS850-04-035A-2 C
1576 (462) 118 (200) 71 ACS850-04-044A-2 C
1894 (555) 118 (200) 71 ACS850-04-050A-2 C
2492 (730) 171 (290) 70 ACS850-04-061A-2 D
3034 (889) 171 (290) 70 ACS850-04-078A-2 D
3597 (1054) 171 (290) 70 ACS850-04-094A-2 D
UN = 400 to 500 V
340 (100) 14 (24) 47 ACS850-04-03A0-5 A
363 (106) 14 (24) 47 ACS850-04-03A6-5 A
430 (126) 14 (24) 47 ACS850-04-04A8-5 A
504 (148) 14 (24) 47 ACS850-04-06A0-5 A
586 (172) 14 (24) 47 ACS850-04-08A0-5 A
722 (212) 28 (48) 39 ACS850-04-010A-5 B
852 (250) 28 (48) 39 ACS850-04-014A-5 B
1084 (318) 28 (48) 39 ACS850-04-018A-5 B
1282 (375) 84 (142) 71 ACS850-04-025A-5 C
1654 (485) 84 (142) 71 ACS850-04-030A-5 C
1750 (513) 84 (142) 71 ACS850-04-035A-5 C
1846 (541) 118 (200) 71 ACS850-04-044A-5 C
2205 (646) 118 (200) 71 ACS850-04-050A-5 C
2867 (840) 171 (290) 70 ACS850-04-061A-5 D
3481 (1020) 171 (290) 70 ACS850-04-078A-5 D
4096 (1200) 171 (290) 70 ACS850-04-094A-5 D
4061 (1190) 99 (168) 65 ACS850-04-103A-5 E0
4915 (1440) 238 (405) 65 ACS850-04-144A-5 E0
6621 (1940) 238 (405) 65 ACS850-04-166A-5 E
7884 (2310) 238 (405) 65 ACS850-04-202A-5 E
9591 (2819) 238 (405) 65 ACS850-04-225A-5 E
11126 (3260) 238 (405) 65 ACS850-04-260A-5 E
14335 (4200) 238 (405) 65 ACS850-04-290A-5 E
23379 (6850) 718 (1220) 72 ACS850-04-430A-5 G
26621 (7800) 718 (1220) 72 ACS850-04-521A-5 G
27645 (8100) 718 (1220) 72 ACS850-04-602A-5 G
31058 (9100) 718 (1220) 72 ACS850-04-693A-5 G
33106 (9700) 718 (1220) 72 ACS850-04-720A-5 G
Notes
All dimensions and weights are without options.
1) Height is the maximum measure without clamping plates.
2) An additional 2 in (50 mm) should be reserved for feedback cabling if FEN-01, -11 or -21 options are used (except for frame G1 and G2 with integrated control unit).
3)  Assistant control panel adds 0.9 in (23 mm) in to the depth (except for frame G1 and G2 with integrated control unit).
4)  Frame G includes separately mounted control section,12.8 in (325 mm) H x 4.5 in (114 mm) D x 3.7 in (94 mm) () W, 3 lb (1.3 kg)
 (except for frame G1 and G2 with integrated control unit).
*  Available during 2011.
Dimensions
Frame size Height 1) Depth 2) 3) Width Weight
in mm in mm in mm lb kg
A 14.3 364 7.8 197 3.7 93 7 3
B 15.0 380 10.8 274 4.0 101 11 5
C 22.3 567 10.9 276 6.5 166 35 16
D 22.3 567 10.9 276 8.7 221 51 23
E0 23.7 602 13.9 354 10.9 276 77 35
E 27.6 700 17.4 443 12.3 312 147 67
G 4) 61.6 1564 22.4 568 22.1 562 441 205
G1* 62.5 1587 20.2 512 13.1 332 428 - 448 194 - 203
G2* 68.4 1737 20.2 512 13.1 332 505 229